MID 1.12.99

01-15-1999



FORM PTO-1594 - 13 - 99

100943183

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LEXANT CORPORATION formerly known as PERSONAL HEALTH CONNECTIONS, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: IMPERIAL BANK Address: 226 Airport Parkway
Individual(s) citizenship:	City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95110
marvidual(s) citizensinp.	Individual(s) citizenship:
A constant on	Association:
Association:	General Partnership:
General Partnership:	Limited Partnership:
Limited Partnership:	-
Corporation - State:	Corporation - State:
Other:	Other:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [ ] Other	
Execution Date: 11/26/98	~
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/304,561	N/A
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
The state of the s	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Erin O'Brien Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 400 Hamilton Avenue Palo Alto, California 94301	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  [ ] Enclosed
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: <u>07-1907</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	X.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copyrof the original document.	
Erin O'Brien / March	Officer January 11, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signs	ature January 1999
Total number of pages cover sheet: [2]	

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records
1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor
Arlington, VA 22202

PA\867988.1 1090371-904600

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0734

## AMENDMENT TO

## COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT, PATENT MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Amendment to Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement is entered into as of November 26, 1998, by and between IMPERIAL BANK ("Bank") and Lexant Corporation ("Borrower").

## RECITALS

Borrower and Bank are parties to that certain Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of August 8, 1997, as amended by First Amendment dated as of August 8, 1997 and Second Amendment dated as of March 18, 1998 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 1636 and Frame No. 0408 on September 17, 1997 (the "Security Agreement"). The Security Agreement refers to Borrower as "Personal Health Connections, Inc." This Amendment corrects the name of Borrower in the Security Agreement.

## NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. All references in the Security Agreement to "Personal Health Connections, Inc." shall mean and refer to "Lexant Corporation."
- 2. Unless otherwise defined, all capitalized terms in this Amendment shall be as defined in the Security Agreement. Except as amended, the Security Agreement remains in full force and effect.
- 3. This Amendment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment as of the first date above written.

LEXANT CORPORATION

Title: freifet (Cf0

Address:

2 Union Square 601 Union Street, Suite 900 Seattle, WA 98101

\_\_\_\_\_

Address:

226 Airport Parkway San Jose, CA 95110

**н**у: \_\_\_

Title: Gr. Vice Bresidet

PA\#53311.2 1090371-904600

**RECORDED: 01/12/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0735